

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

File #: 21-1835, Version: 1

PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL

Department(s): Department of Capital Planning and Policy

Action: Request to Authorize Payment

Payee: Midwest Fence Corporation, Chicago, Illinois

Good(s) or Service(s): Chain Link Fence Installation

Fiscal Impact: \$44,954.00

Accounts: 11569.1031.11190.560105/7

Contract Number(s): 2085-18453

Summary: This payment reflects the total balance of an emergency procurement to install chain link fencing at the Cicero Warehouse. Midwest Fence provided fencing around the Agilis Mail in ballot machines, the petition verification area, and the location where the ballots were to be stored. The fencing provided extra protection to preserve the integrity of the 2020 General Election.